PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7407583

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
S+S INDUSTRIES LLC	04/25/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	S+S INDUSTRIES TECHNOLOGY LLC	
Street Address:	108 WEST 13TH ST	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17225543
Application Number:	17360006
Application Number:	17360068
Application Number:	17225588
Application Number:	17225637
Application Number:	17225684
Application Number:	17351388
Application Number:	17453753
Application Number:	17652707
Application Number:	17804064
Application Number:	17225743
Application Number:	17225845
Application Number:	10626556

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jennifer.baker@wbd-us.com

Correspondent Name: WOMBLE BOND DICKINSON (US) LLP

Address Line 1: 811 MAIN STREET, SUITE 3130

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

PATENT

REEL: 060529 FRAME: 0987

507360661

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY WHITTLE	
SIGNATURE: /Jeffrey Whittle/		
DATE SIGNED: 06/29/2022		
Total Attachments: 1		

source=S+S Industries LLC to S+S Industries Technology LLC#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 060529 FRAME: 0988 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:35 AM 04/29/2022
FILED 09:35 AM 04/29/2022
SR 20221691516 - File Number 6104271

ŧ.,

2.

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

	ed Liability Company:	
S+S Industr	iesLLC	
The Certificate as follows:	of Formation of the limited liz	bility company is hereby amended
Name of th Technology	·	Company:S+SIndustries
THE BEFERRIES CO.	S/ESCISE/SEZ the indeplement	kana anaantad thia Castificata aa
in will ress	wnexeOr, the undersigned day of April	have executed this Certificate on, A.D. 2022
	ву. Д.	146
	V	Authorized Person(s)
	Name: GR	EGORY L. ANDREWS
	,	Print or Type

PATENT REEL: 060529 FRAME: 0989

RECORDED: 06/29/2022